UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC. & MYLAN LABORATORIES LIMITED, Petitioners,
V.
BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. & BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A., Patent Owners.
Case IPR2016-00218 Patent 6,528,540 B1

PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. §42.8



PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICES

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owners Baxter International Inc. and Baxter Healthcare S.A. (collectively "Baxter") respectfully submit the following Mandatory Notices.

I. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

The real parties in interest are Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Baxter International Inc., and Baxter Healthcare S.A.

II. RELATED MATTERS

In accordance with 37 C .F .R. § 42.8 (b)(2), Baxter identifies the following related matters:

IPR2016-00217 (for related U.S. Patent No. 6,310,094), filed concurrently with IPR2016-00218.

Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Baxter International Inc., and Baxter

Healthcare S.A. v. Agila Specialties Private Limited and Agila Specialties Inc. flk/a

Strides Inc., Case No. 1:14-cv-7094-JBS-JS (D.N.J.).



Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Baxter International Inc., and Baxter Healthcare S.A. v. Sagent Pharmaceuticals Inc., Case No. 1:15-cv-01684-JBS-JS (D.N.J.).

Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Baxter International Inc., and Baxter Healthcare S.A. v. HQ Specialty Pharma Corporation, Case No. 1:13-cv-06228-JBS-JS (D.N.J.).

III. COUNSEL

Lead Counsel:

James W. Hill, MD, Reg. No. 46,396

Back-up Counsel:

David L. Cavanaugh, Reg. No. 36,476 Owen K. Allen, Reg. No. 71,118

IV. <u>SERVICE INFORMATION</u>

Electronic mail address:

James.Hill@wilmerhale.com

David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com

Owen.Allen@wilmerhale.com

Electronic service on lead and back up counsel is approved and preferred.



IPR2016-00218 Patent Owner Mandatory Notices

Postal Mail, Courier or Hand Delivery:

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 350 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2100 Los Angeles, CA 90071 James.Hill@wilmerhale.com

Telephone: 213-443-5300 Facsimile: 213-443-5400

Respectfully submitted,

Date: December 7, 2015 By: ____/James W. Hill/____

James W. Hill, MD Reg. No. 46,396

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP

350 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2100

Los Angeles, CA 90071



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on December 7, 2015, I caused a true and correct copy of the following materials:

- PATENT OWNER MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R.
 §42.8
- Power of Attorney

to be served via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record:

Steven W. Parmelee
Michael T. Rosato
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100
Seattle, WA 98104-7036
sparmlee@wsgr.com
mrosato@wsgr.com

/Owen K. Allen/ Owen K. Allen Reg. No. 71,118 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 950 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304

